TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK RESOLUTION FOR THE APPLICATION OF SALES TAX REVENUES FOR THE TAX YEAR 2024 RESOLUTION #35-2023

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel R. Price

OFFERED BY: SECONDED BY:

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Town Board of The Town of Windsor, Broome County, New York, that the Town of Windsor elects <u>Not To</u> reduce the County Tax Levy by the application of sales tax revenues.

CERTIFICATION

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY on 1st day of November, 2023. Said resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Supervisor Mark Odell	Voted -
Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell	Voted -
Councilman Gary Hupman	Voted -
Councilman Timothy Harting	Voted -
Councilman Daniel R. Price	Voted -

Motion Resolution Adopted: EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2024

[Town of Windsor Seal]